

ÄITEM NO. 20

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.23263-23264/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2010 in LPA No. 6/2010
& LPA No. 45/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

H.P. ROAD TRANSPORT CORPN. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PURAN DUTT

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.
Mr. Vivek S Attri, Adv.
Ms. Rajni Ohri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice confined to the question of back
wages and interest.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master